

## **CORPORATE – 92/13**

### **REQUEST**

1) The number of art and antiques thefts from council museum and art galleries in 2012 and 2013.

Broken down into:

- works of art/ pictures - please name the piece of art and its estimated value and if it was recovered.
- Sculptures - please name the piece of art and its estimated value and if it was recovered.
- coins/medals
- antique watches?
- jewellery?

2) ) The number of art and antiques thefts from council museum and art galleries in 2011 and 2012.

Broken down into:

- works of art/ pictures - please name the piece of art and its estimated value and if it was recovered.
- Sculptures - please name the piece of art and its estimated value and if it was recovered.
- coins/medals
- antique watches?
- jewellery?

The total value of the pieces taken.

3) The number of art and antiques thefts from council museum and art galleries in 2010 and 2011.

Broken down into:

- works of art/ pictures - please name the piece of art and its estimated value and if it was recovered.
- Sculptures - please name the piece of art and its estimated value and if it was recovered.
- coins/medals
- antique watches?

- jewellery?

The total value of the pieces taken.

**RESPONSE**

Thank you for your FOI request received yesterday. I can confirm that this Authority does not run any museums or art galleries in the District and therefore there is no information to disclose.